

Investor Information

Klagenfurt, 6 August 2013

Marco Gariglio appointed new General Manager of Hypo Alpe Adria Bank S.p.A.

The Board of Directors of Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank S.p.A has today appointed Marco Gariglio as new General Manager (Direttore Generale). Mr Gariglio will start his new role on September 2nd. At the same time Lorenzo Snaidero returns from his ad interim position of Amministratore Delegato to be again member of the Board of Directors of Hypo Adria-Bank S.p.A.

The Board of Directors expressed its gratitude to and appreciation for the rigorous manner in which Mr. Snaidero who had accepted to take over the position during a challenging time last spring. As interim Amministratore Delegato he took a central role in stabilizing the bank during the last four months.

"With the appointment of the new "Direttore Generale", Mr. Marco Gariglio, an expert with proven managerial capabilities, we have accomplished a further milestone in the reorgaization process of our Italian bank" stated Mr. Johannes Proksch, chairman of the BoD of Hypo Alpe-Adria-Bank S.p.A. and CFO of Hypo Alpe Adria.

After graduating from the University of Turin with a degree in Business and Economics, the 52-year old Marco Gariglio, born in Turin, started his career in the financing sector with a first position at Athur Anderson, where he was entrusted to take up positions of ever increasing responsibility in the various banking sectors. After his arrival in Banca Brignone in 1993, he then joined Santander Consumer Bank S.p.A. in 1997, where he was named Planning and Controls Director till 2002 when he was appointed Deputy General Manager, Planning and Controls Director. In 2002 he became member of the Bank's "Comitato di Direzione della Banca" and he was appointed "Amministratore Delegato" of the subsidiary Santander Consumer Finance Media srl. Before being appointed as Hypo Bank General Manager, Mr. Gariglio worked as an independent consultant in the banking and finance segment, within specific areas such as compliance, supervisory rules and risk management.

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us directly. Additional details about Hypo Alpe Adria can also be found on our website (www.hypo-alpe-adria.com).

Contact:

Dr. Valentin Unterkircher

Corporate Communications / Investor Relations

Phone: +43 (0)5 0202 2841

E-Mail: valentin.unterkircher@hypo-alpe-adria.com